
CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 
 

TUITION FEE SCHEDULE: 2014/2015 School Year  

  

  

K – 5th 

Annual 

Obligation 

Yearly 

6% Discount 

Paid  July 1 

11  Monthly 

Payments 

Paid 

Aug. 1 – June 1 

1st Child $5444.25 $5117.60 $494.93 

2nd Child $4924.50 $4629.03 $447.68 

3rd Child $4457.25 $4189.82 $405.20 

4th Child $2766.75 $2600.75 $251.52 

    

 

 

6th-8th 

Annual 

Obligation 

Yearly 

6% Discount 

Paid July 1 

11 Monthly 

Payments 

Paid 

Aug. 1 – June 1 

1st Child $5990.25 $5630.84 $544.56 

2nd Child $5412.75 $5087.99 $492.06 

3rd Child $4893.00 $4599.42 $444.81 

4th Child $3029.25 $2847.50 $275.38 

    

 

 

9th-12th 

Annual 

Obligation 

Yearly 

6% Discount 

Paid July  1 

11 Monthly 

Payments 

Paid 

Aug. 1 – June 1 

1st Child  $6945.75 $6529.01 $631.43 

2nd Child $6294.75 $5917.07 $572.25 

3rd Child $5670.00 $5329.80 $515.45 

4th Child $3494.40 $3284.74 $317.67 

TEST, REGISTRATION & CONSUMABLE 
FEE  SCHEDULE  

 
 
Testing Fee         $75  
 
 
K-High School Registration    
    $150    
    Returning 
 

    $225 
    New 
 
 
Consumable & Material Fee    
(Due by March 21st)  
(Late fee of $50 after March 21st)  
    $250 K-5th 
    $300 6th-12th 
     
Parent Participation $100 K-12th 
(refundable) 
 
Yearbook                            $45 
 
 
Sports Participation Fee Per Sport  
    $200  Junior High 
                                               $250  High School 
    $400 Tackle Football 
 
High School Retreat $200                   
      Payable in 2 payments                               
    $100  on 8/1 
    $100  on 9/1 
                                                        
 

See attached payment instructions 
All fees are non-refundable unless noted. 

 



Parent Participation 
A fee of $100.00 will be accessed prior to school beginning and upon completion of school year a credit 
towards your account or a refund will be issued if volunteer hours (20 per family) have been completed. 
Hours MUST be logged in school office for credit.  
 

EXTENDED DAY MINISTRY:  Open 6:30 a.m. until start of school - end of school until 6:30 p.m. 

1
st 

child $160.00 per month, each additional child $140.00. Hourly E.D.M. is available for $5.00 per hour. Full 
time E.D.M. fees are due on the first of each month. Part-time/hourly E.D.M fees are billed at the end of the 
month via email and are due by the 10

th
 of the following month.  E.D.M. fees not paid by the 10

th
 of each 

month will incur an automatic $25.00 late fee.  
 

TUITION PAYMENT POLICY 
All payments are automatically due the FIRST of each month. You will not be sent a bill for tuition. 
 
Yearly with 6% discount due July 1

st
. 

11 monthly payments due August 1
st
 – June 1

st
 

 
Tuition payments are automatically deducted from your checking/savings account, or Visa/Mastercard  
(See contract for details). 
 
EDM payments are paid by cash or check made payable to “Cornerstone Christian School”. 
 
VISA/MASTERCARD: 
There is a one time credit card administration fee of $100.00 for monthly or annual tuition. 
 
LATE CHARGE: 
A $25 late charge will be added to your account weekly if your payment is not able to be processed by the 
10th of each month.   
 
RETURNED CHECKS: 
Returned checks will result in a $25 per check fee and a late fee (See above for late fee rates). 
 
EARLY WITHDRAWAL: 
A two (2) week written notification is required for withdrawal of a student.  Tuition will be calculated on a PER 
DIEM basis for days enrolled, taking the two (2) weeks into consideration. 
 
PAST DUE ACCOUNTS: 
Accounts which become thirty (30) days delinquent will result in the suspension of the student(s) until the 
account is current.  The school reserves the right to refuse re-enrollment at the beginning of any semester if 
a student’s account is not paid to date. The account will also be turned over to a 3rd party collection agency. 

 
 

REGISTRATION FEES DUE WITH REGISTRATION FORMS:  
YOUR REGISTRATION WILL NOT BE 

    PROCESSED WITHOUT ALL FORMS & FEES  
 

CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 
 

TUITION & FEE INSTRUCTIONS 
2014/2015 School Year 


